

Date: 04-10-2020

Government of the People's Republic of Banglades

Local Government Engineering Department Office of the Executive Engineer District: Chuadanga. www. Lged.gov.bd

শেখ হাসিনার মূলনীতি গ্রাম শহরের উন্নতি

Memo No -46.02.18000.007.07.003.20-1320

e-Tender Notice No 05/2020-21(NOTM) (Re-Tender)

[This is the e-GP website format that provides relevant and essential information to help Tenderers to decide whether or not to participate in the particular Tender.

It is included in this e-TD for information only. Lot details (single or multiple) will come from published Package of the Annual Procurement Plan (APP)]

t is inc	luded in t	his e-TD j	or informatio		Lot details (single GOVERNMENT (ge of the Annual Procu GLADESH	rement Plan (AP)	P)]		
1	Minister								SEA TO LOT				
2	Division	Ministry			Local Government Rural Development & Co-operative								
3	Organiza				Local Government Division Local Government Engineering Department (LGED)								
4)	g Entity N	Vame						by: Executive Enginee	r, District: Chuad	anga		
5		rocuring Entity Code						•	•				
6	Procurin	ocuring Entity District Chuadanga											
7	Invitation for Tender - single												
8		n Referen			PP ID No: 162038								
			ORMATIO	V									
9		ment Metl	nod			ng Method (OTM	I) (OSOE)					
10	Budget '	7.1			Development								
11	Source o		(:C 1:	11\	Government a		D)						
12 DAD'			ner (if applica	ible)	Asian Develop	pment Bank (AD	B)						
13	Project (MATION 224249700										
14	Project I			ectivity	y Improvement Proj	iect (RCIP)							
15	Tender/I						198445)						
13					o: CW-45(a)/RCIP/CHU (Tender ID No 498445) of the following roads:								
	and Description Improvement ID:21807200 (2) Package N Improvemen				t of the following roads: t of Alamdanga-Sorajgong G.C (Alamdanga Portion) at ch- 00-18000m in alamdanga Upazila. Dist.Chuadanga. (Road)2) (Total Cost of Salvage Materials: Tk. 5147775.00)								
					CW-45(b)/RCIP/CH								
					nstruction of Road v								
					of Road from Memnagar RHD-Karpashdanga G.C via Buichitala Road at Ch. 263m-5000m, 12145m-16946m & 20732m-								
					er Damurhuda Upazila District Chuadanga (Road ID: 218312006) (Total Cost of Salvage Materials Tk. 80,22,027.00)								
	Improvemen			No: CW-45(c)/RCIP/CHU (Tender ID No 498447)									
					rirotnur GC Rose	1 (Ch no	10900m) in Dame	rhuda Upazila. Dist. C	nuadanoa (Road	ID-218312005)			
					vage Materials: Tk.		ı (CII. 00-	10700III) III Dailiu	inidaa Opazna. Dist. Ci	ituadanga. (Koad	ID.210312003)		
16	Categor	y	, cost			.,. ,							
17)		Publication I	Date ar	nd Time	1 (04-10-202	20 03:00 PM					
18					oad Date and Time:			20 17:00 AM					
19	Pre-Ten	Pre-Tender meeting Start Date an						020 04:00 PM					
20	Pre-Tender meeting End		ng End Date a				25-10-2020 04:00 PM						
21	Tender Closing Date and Time							020 03:00 PM					
22	Tender Opening Date and Time						04-11-2020 03:00 PM						
			TENDERER										
23 24		ty of Tend	lerer of Works:		r stated in TDS & a mprovement/Const			B members countr	ies				
	Wor (2) I Impr & 2(Tk. Wor BOC (3) I Impr ID:2 (Tot Wor				ructural Works, Protective Works, Road Safety Works, Bio Engineering and Environmental Mitigation & Enhancement forks (as per Specification, BOQ and Drawings)}) Improvement/Construction of Road works: approvement of Road from Memnagar RHD-Karpashdanga G.C via Buichitala Road at Ch. 263m-5000m, 12145m-16946m 20732m-24300m. under Damurhuda Upazila District Chuadanga (Road ID: 218312006) (Total Cost of Salvage Materials & 80,22,027.00) {General & Site Facilities, Earth Works, Pavement and Surfacing Works, Structural Works, Protective forks, Road Safety Works, Bio Engineering and Environmental Mitigation & Enhancement Works (as per Specification, D) Improvement/Construction of Road works: approvement of Damurhuda GC-Bhogirotpur GC Road (Ch. 00-10900m) in Damurhuda Upazila. Dist. Chuadanga. (Road 0:218312005) otal Cost of Salvage Materials: Tk. 30,64,719.00) {General & Site Facilities, Earth Works, Pavement and Surfacing orks, Structural Works, Protective Works, Road Safety Works, Bio Engineering and Environmental Mitigation &								
					Enhancement Works (as per Specification, BOQ and Drawings)}								
25	Evaluati				Lot wise								
26		nt Availa		T)	Package wise								
27		der Document Price (in BDT) Tk 4000/- de of Payment Payment through Bank											
28		rayment			Payment through	Dällk			Tandan Cait-		Comm1-4:-		
29	Lot No.			Id	entification of Lot			Location	Tender Security	Start Date	Completion		
30		(1) Pach	age No · CW	45(a)	RCIP/CHU (Tende	r ID No 498445)		Alamdanga	(Amount in BDT) 45,00,000.00	30-Dec-2020	Date 30-Jun-2022		
30	Single	Improve 00-1800 ID:2180	ment of the forment of Alan Om in a 72002) (Total	ollowin ndanga lamdan l Cost	ng roads: i-Sorajgong G.C (A nga Upazila. D of Salvage Material	lamdanga Portior Dist.Chuadanga. ls: Tk. 5147775.0	n) at ch- (Road	Alamdanga Upazila, District: Chuadanga.		30-Dec-2020	50-Jun-2022		
		(2) Pack	ckage No: CW-45(b)/RCIP/CHU (Tender ID No 498446) vement of the following roads: vement of Road from Memnagar RHD-Karpashdanga G. itala Road at Ch. 263m-5000m, 12145m-16946m & 2073; m. under Damurhuda Upazila District Chuadanga (Road I 2006) (Total Cost of Salvage Materials Tk. 80,22,027.00					Damurhuda Upazila; District: Chuadanga.	36,00,000.00	30-Dec-2020	30-Jun-2022		
	Single	Improve Improve Buichita 24300m	ment of Roa la Road at Ch . under Damu	ı. 263r rhuda	n-5000m, 12145m-1 Upazila District Ch	uadanga (Road II	D:	Ciluadanga.					
	Single	Improve Improve Buichita 24300m 2183120 (3) Pack Improve 10900m	ment of Roa la Road at Ch . under Damu 1006) (Total Ch age No: CW ment of the forment of Da) in Dam	n. 263r rhuda ost of -45(c)/ ollowin murhu urhud	n-5000m, 12145m- Upazila District Ch Salvage Materials T RCIP/CHU (Tendeng roads: da GC-Bhogirotpu a Upazila. Dist	uadanga (Road II Tk. 80,22,027.00) r ID No 498447) ur GC Road (C c. Chuadanga.	Ch. 00- (Road	Damurhuda Upazila; District: Chuadanga.	27,75,000.00	30-Dec-2020	30-Jun-2022		
31	Single	Improve Improve Buichita 24300m 2183120 (3) Pack Improve 10900m ID:2183	ment of Roa la Road at Ch . under Damu 1006) (Total Ch age No: CW ment of the forment of Da) in Dam	n. 263r rhuda ost of -45(c)/ ollowin murhu urhud l Cost	n-5000m, 12145m- Upazila District Ch Salvage Materials T RCIP/CHU (Tendeng roads: dd GC-Bhogirotpu	uadanga (Road II Tk. 80,22,027.00) r ID No 498447) ur GC Road (C c. Chuadanga.	Ch. 00- (Road	Damurhuda Upazila; District:	27,75,000.00	30-Dec-2020	30-Jun-2022		
	Single Name of	Improve Improve Buichita 24300m 2183120 (3) Pack Improve 10900m ID:2183	ment of Roa la Road at Ch. under Damu 006) (Total Cage No: CW ment of the forment of Day) in Dam 12005) (Total Cotting Tend	n. 263r rhuda ost of -45(c)/ ollowin murhu nurhudal Cost	n-5000m, 12145m- Upazila District Ch Salvage Materials T RCIP/CHU (Tendeng roads: dda GC-Bhogirotpu a Upazila. Dist of Salvage Material	uadanga (Road II Ck. 80,22,027.00) r ID No 498447) ur GC Road (C c. Chuadanga. s: Tk. 30,64,719.0	D: Ch. 00- (Road 00)	Damurhuda Upazila; District:	27,75,000.00	30-Dec-2020	30-Jun-2022		
31 32 33	Single Name of Designa	Improve Improve Buichita 24300m 2183120 (3) Pack Improve 10900m ID:2183 f Official	ment of Roa la Road at Ch . under Damu 006) (Total Ch age No: CW ment of the forment of Dan) in Dam 12005) (Total	n. 263r rhuda ost of -45(c)/ ollowin murhudal Cost er Tendo	n-5000m, 12145m- Upazila District Ch Salvage Materials T RCIP/CHU (Tendeng roads: uda GC-Bhogirotpu a Upazila. Dist of Salvage Material	uadanga (Road II Ck. 80,22,027.00) r ID No 498447) ur GC Road (C c. Chuadanga. s: Tk. 30,64,719. Amitabh Sana Executive Engi	Ch. 00- (Road 00)	Damurhuda Upazila; District: Chuadanga.	27,75,000.00 23189, Fax No: 0761-		30-Jun-2022		

 $E\text{-}mail: \underline{xen.chuadanga@lged.gov.bd}$